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Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 338909

Solicitation Description : Equipment Upgrades King Air 350, NIWV, S/N FL-527 airplane

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2017-06-27 SR 0215 ESR06271700000006618 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
VS0000012291
Textron Aviation Inc
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0215 AVN1700000006
Total Bid : $174,128.51 Response Date: 2017-06-27 Response Time: 12:11:59
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Linda B Harper
(304) 558-0468
linda.b.harper@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Complete and attach Exhibit A 1.00000 LS $174,128.510000 $174,128.51
Pricing Page
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
78181800
Vendor must fill out the Exhibit A Pricing Page and submit with the bid. Section B of the Exhibit A - Pricing Page is for

Extended Description :
evaluation purposes only and this amount will not be included in the award total.

Comments: Exhibits attached.

Page: 2




Textron Aviation Service, IND was incorporated in Indiana on February 11, 1971 and has been an OEM
authorized service center continuously since this date.

As part of being an OEM authorized/affiliated service center, Textron Aviation Service, IND has
maintained formal training requirements mandated by Textron Aviation Service (formerly Beechcraft,
Raytheon, Hawker Beechcraft Co.) for all models listed on the FAA Operations Specifications; a latest
revision copy is included for your records.

As a certificated repair station (ML2R009L), Textron Aviation Service, IND complies with all requirements
set forth in the Textron Aviation Service IND FAA Approved Training Program. This program contains
formal training requirements, recurring training, remedial training and "on the job" (OJT) training, all of
which apply to the models listed on the Textron Aviation Service IND FAA Operations Specifications.

The Textron Aviation Service IND FAA Operations Specifications contain the complete Textron Aviation
Company product line, including the Citation and Hawker Beechcraft airframe, as well as associated
power plant for each model. In addition, Textron Aviation Service IND carries a "Class 3" limited airframe
rating for metal constructed aircraft 12,500 Ibs. and under. If not otherwise included as a separate limited
airframe on the Ops Specs, Textron Aviation Service is authorized to perform maintenance and alterations
on many aircraft using this class rating.

The Textron Aviation Service IND FAA Operations Specifications contain limited radio, limited instrument
to allow the facility to perform maintenance on the systems installed on the airframes that this facility is
rated for.

All documentation related to the items listed are available for review on an "as needed" basis through
coordination with Textron Aviation Service IND's General Manager Andy Alberti or Quality Manager Eric
Hubbard.
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Textron Aviation Service, IND

EMPLOYEE

Back, John
Aircraft Maintenance
Start 4/2009

D Angelo, Paul
Avionics
Start 3/4/2009

Hutto, Brian
Avionics
Start 2/3/2016

Jean, Jason
Avionics
Start 5/17/2016

Milewski, Christopher
Avionics
Start 2/2/2009

SCHOOL OR TRAINING

A&P Mechanic Certificate

Beechjet/Hawker 400XP Initial Maintenance
Line Cutter Replacement Training

Avidyne Entegra Line Maintenance & Support
Painter Cert. 40 CFR Pt 63 Sub HHHHHH
King Air 300 Series Maintenance Initial

King Air 300 Series Engine Run and Taxi
PT6A - Large Series Line & Base Maint.
Hawker 7/8/9 Maintenance Initial

Hawker 7/8/9 Engine Run and Taxi
TFE731-20/-40/-50/-60 Line Maintenance
RVSM Training

Proline 21 KA/ Premier Level 1 MX Training
King Air G1000 Line Maintenance

King Air Pro Line Fusion LVL | Operator Training

A&P Mechanic Certificate

Pro Line 21 Hawker 7/8/9 Level 1 Flight Line MX
RVSM Training

Michelin Tire Training

EJM RVSM Approved Maintenance Program
Cessna 680 Avionics Initial

A&P Mechanic Certificate

A&P Mechanic Certificate

General Radiotelephone Operator

Intructions for Continued Airworthiness

2006 Avionics News Technical Training Exam
Flight Manual Supplements

Communicating Human Factors

Aircraft Wiring Inspections

Repair Station Training Program Development
Architecture of an Alternator

Compass Swing Self-Study

Garmin G1000, G600, GPS WAAS Operations
Garmin G1000 Flightline Maintenance Training
Avidyne Entegra WX Series MLB700

EJM RVSM Approved Maintenance Program
Pro Line 21 Hawker 7/8/9 Lewel 1

Rockwell Collins Venue

Pro Line 21 Hawker 7/8/9 Lewel 1

Aircell Product Dealer Training

CATIA Part Design & Sketcher

CATIA Assembly Design

CATIA Drafting

RVSM

Textron Leadership Essentials

Financial Statements for Non-fi Professionals
King Air Proline Fusion Lewel 1 Flight Line MX
EJM RVSM Approved Maintenance Program

Avionics Formal Training

DATE

04/28/2008(reissue)
3/3/2006
4/17/2006
8/6/2007
10/27/2009
11/5/2010
10/30/2010
6/24/2011
5/4/2012
4/29/2012
4/5/2013
12/17/2014
3/27/2015
10/28/2015
11/10/2016

3/15/2005
11/7/2014
12/29/14
6/17/2015
8/24/2015
8/14/2015

2/15/2012

8/16/2012

7/7/2006
11/2006
1/2007
10/2007
11/2007
11/2007
1/0/1900
11/2007
11/8/2007
4/23/2008
5/20/2008
1/6/2009
8/27/2009
5/20/2011
4/21/2011
5/20/2011
5/1/2011
2/27/2014
3/5/2014
3/7/2014
5/13/2014
5/15/2015
5/7/2015
7/17/2015
8/24/2015

64 hrs
2 hrs

2 hrs
71 hrs
7 hrs
30 hrs
71 hrs
7 hrs
32.5
4 hrs

32.5 hrs

16 hrs
20 hrs

32.5 hrs

4 hrs
3 hrs
1 hr

29 hrs

2 hrs

8 hrs

1hr
32.5 hrs
8
32.5
8
32 hrs
24 hrs
16 hrs
4 hrs

32.5
1hr

March 21, 2017

Vendor

FAA
Global Jet Senices
Cirrus University
Avidyne Corp.
HBC
FlightSafety
FlightSafety
FlightSafety
FlightSafety
FlightSafety
Honeywell
Global Jet Senices
Rockwell Collins
Garmin
Rockwell Collins

FAA
Rockwell Collins
Global Jet Senices
Michelin Tire
Exectutive Jet Mangement
FlightSafety

FAA

FAA

FCC
AEA
AEA
AEA
AEA
AEA
AEA
AEA
Rockwell Collins
AEA
Garmin
Avidyne
Exectutive Jet Mangement
Rockwell Collins
Rockwell-Collins
Rockwell-Collins
Aircell University
Beechcraft Corp.
Beechcraft Corp.
Beechcraft Corp.
Global Jet Senices
Textron University
Skillsoft
Rockwell Collins
Exectutive Jet Mangement



Exhibit A - Pricing Page
King Air 350, SN FL-527 (N1WV) CRFQ: AVN1700000006

Vendor: Textron Aviation, Indianapolis

Vendors must complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms.
Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)

Section A - Option A - Price with Trade-In

Item #1: Vendor is to provide the Lump Sum amount for removal of designated equipment in Section 4.1.1 and for the
provision and installation of new equipment per Section 4.1.2

Description Unit of Estimated Extended
Item Measure Quantity Cost
Remove designated equipment in Section 4.1.1 and provide and
1 install new equipment in Section 4.1.2. Lump Sum 1 $170,500.00
Subtotal Option A: $170,500.00

Section A - Option B - Price without Trade-In (Vendor returns used equipment to the
Agency).

Item #1: Vendor is to provide the Lump Sum amount for removal of designated equipment in Section 4.1.1 and for the
provision and installation of new equipment per Section 4.1.2

Description Unit of Estimated Extended
ltem Measure Quantity Cost

Remove designated equipment in Section 4.1.1 and provide and
1 install new equipment in Section 4.1.2. Lump Sum 1 N/A

Subtotal Option B: |[N/A

Section B

Page 1 of 2



Exhibit A - Pricing Page
King Air 350, SN FL-527 (N1WV) CRFQ: AVN1700000006

Vendor: Textron Aviation, Indianapolis

Vendor to enter nautical miles (NM) below to calculate flight time to fly Round Trip from Charleston, WV.

Round Trip Cost Calculation will be based on the straight line distance of the vendor's facility from Yeager Airport (CRW) in
Charleston, WV in nautical miles divided by aircraft nominal airspeed multiplied by the Aviation Division's billing rate per hour

multiplied by two.

Description Per Trip
375.81 | NM to contractor's facility divided by 290 (KTAS) x $1400.00 (per hour) x 2 (roundtrip) $3,628.51
Subtotal Section B: $3,628.51
Total Bid (total of Section A - Option A plus Section B: $174,128.51
Total Bid (total of Section A - Option B plus Section B: #VALUE!

Vendors must fill out the Exhibit A - Pricing Page and submit with their bid.
*Section B for evaluation purposes only, Section B amount will not be included in the award total.

Page 2 of 2



Purchasing Divison

il Post Office Box 50130

% | 2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Request for Quotation

" 3| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 33 — Service - Misc

Proc Folder: 338909

Doc Description: Equipment Upgrades King Air 350, N1WV, S/N FL-527 airplane

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2017-06-06 2017-06-27 CRFQ 0215 AVN1700000006 1
13:30:00

S s
BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON
us

wv 25305

g

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

ti

Linda B Harper
(304) 558-0468
linda.b.harper@wv.gov

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature X (é’

oaTE {/37//7

FEIN # 7'7... ﬁ95/0"~/3/9

All offers subject to We’rms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




The West Virginia Purchasing Division for the Agency, the State of West Virginia, Aviation Division is soliciting bids from qualified vendors to
establish a "One-Time" contract to provide selected equipment upgrades to a King Air 350, N1WV, S/N FL-527 airplane per the Specifications,
Terms & Conditions and bid requirements as attached.

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
AVIATION DIVISION AVIATION DIVISION
502 EAGLE MOUNTAIN RD 502 EAGLE MOUNTAIN RD
CHARLESTON WV25311 CHARLESTON WV 25311
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Complete and attach Exhibit A 1.00000 LS
Pricing Page
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
78181800

Extended Description :
Vendor must fill out the Exhibit A Pricing Page and submit with the bid. Section B of the Exhibit A - Pricing Page is for evaluation purposes only
and this amount will not be included in the award total.

Line Event Event Pate

1 Vendor Question Deadline 5:00 p.m. 2017-06-19

Page: 2



Document Phase Document Description Page 3
AVN1700000006 Final Equipment Upgrades King Air 350, NTWV, of 3
SN FL-527 airplane

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



